FALL 2018 ACADEMIC DATES AND DEADLINES

Orientation, NEW FrESNMAN ........ccooiiiiic e Sunday-Friday, August 12-17

Registration Period Via JOE’SS ENUS........c.ciiiiiiiiiiieie ettt st st b et reebe st resrenan Sunday, August 19
Late fee assessed for registration after this date ....................... ....Sunday, August 19
Last Day for 100% refund for dropped courses via JO€’SS ...........cociiiiriiniciniie e Sunday, August 19
ClassWOork Deging 8100 AL .. ...ttt b et st e b et ne et e bt besb et e e et e r e ne et e ntenan Monday, August 20
Add/Drop Slips With Signatures REQUITEU............coriiiiiiiieenee e Monday, August 20
Last day for 90% refund of fees 4:30 P.M. ..... Friday, August 24
Last day for 7096 refund of fEeS 4:30 P.M. ...c..oiiiiiiiceccec e Friday, August 31
Last day to change pass/fail grading OptioN...........cccciiiiiiioiiiee e e Friday, August 31
=T a0 VR (o T =T 11 - OSSPSR Friday, August 31
=T o VR oI To (o oo TH | ST OSSPSR Friday, August 31
(=L oTo] g F- VA o T T F- SO Monday, September 3
Class roll check Sent t0 AePartMENTS ........cc.oiiiiiiiee ettt et see e s Tuesday, September 11
Last day to apply for graduation for December 2018...........ccooieiiiiiniciiniieese e Tuesday, September 18

Class roll check due in RegiStrar's OFfiCe .......ccoviiriiiiiiierce e Friday, September 21
Last day for 5096 refund of fEeS 4:30 P.M. ...o.oiiiiiie et Monday, September 24

L 1 IO LT gl o | OO Tuesday, September 25
Last day to drop without a ""WD"" ShOWINg 0N TranSCriPL.........ccovieiieiiniinee e Monday, October 1
Last day to change t0 HEARER STATUS .........cccctiiiiiiiiieneee e Monday, October 1
Mid-semester grade entry opens to instructors Wednesday, October 10
YT BT g g E] (=] TSR Saturday, October 13
Mid-semester grade entry ClOSES t0 INSIIUCTOLS. ........c.ciiieiiiiiiese s Tuesday, October 16
Mid-semester grades available t0 StUAENTS Via JOSS .........oceiiriiriiieise e Monday, October 22
Advising Week for SPring 2019 .......ccooiiiiiiieiiee e ...Monday-Friday, October 22-26
Joe’SS registration appointments DegiN.........coovvviiiriineinsee e ....Monday, October 29
Last day fOr dropping @ COUMSE ..ottt nenes .... Friday, November 9
Last day for withdrawing from SCROOL ..........c.oeiiiiiiiie e Friday, November 9
Thanksgiving vacation Degins 8:00 A.M. ..o Sunday, November 18
Thanksgiving vacation ends 8:00 A.M. ...t Monday, November 26
Final grade entry opens to instructors .... Tuesday, November 27
=T A O P T I 7 YOS Friday, December 7
Final examinations DEgIN 7:30 ALV .o Monday, December 10
Final examinations end 5:00 P.M. ............ Friday, December 14
Fall SEMESIET CIOSES 500 P.M. ...ttt e e st a e e s eb b e e e s bt e e e sabae e s eraaeas Friday, December 14
Saturday Graduate and Undergraduate Degrees in Designated Departments

Commencement Ceremony 10:00 A.M. ..o Saturday, December 15
Saturday Graduate and Undergraduate Degrees in Designated Departments

Commencement Ceremony 3:30 P.M.......oooiiiiiee e Saturday, December 15
Final grade entry ClOSES T0 INSTFUCTOLS... ....c.oiiiiiiiiiieieieee ittt Tuesday, December 18
Final grades available to students via JOE’SS ..........cccoiiiiiiiiiii s Saturday, December 22

The attention of the faculty is called to the respective religious and other holidays that a number of students may wish to
observe. The faculty is encouraged to avoid scheduling examinations on these days.



